

9. The provisions of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla vide notification No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 22nd July, 2020 regarding adoption of CPWD works manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD shall also be applicable.
10. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept / rejected any tender/applications or all tenders without assigning any reasons.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HPPWD Nahan.

For & on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

No. PWN/CB/Tender/2023-24- 4670 - 80

Dated:- 08/09/2023

Copy forwarded to the following for information & further necessary action:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla please.
2. The Chief Engineer (SZ), HP.PWD., Shimla-2 please.
3. The Deputy Commissioner, District Sirmaur at Nahan please.
4. The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle, HP.PWD., Nahan please.
5. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, HPPWD., Shimla-2 for uploading of Notice Inviting Tenders on departmental website please.
6. The S.D.M. Nahan please.
7. The Distt. Panchayat Officer, Nahan please.
8. The Executive Officer, M.C., Nahan please..
9. All the Assistant Engineers under this division to display on their respective
10. The Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HPPWD Nahan.

19	A/R & M/O Shambhuwala to Rukhri Gadda Buddi road Km.0/0 to 3/500. (SH:-C/O side drain from RD.0/200 to 0/243)	475810/-	9600/-	02 Month	350/-
20	C/O Salani Devni to Pipalwala road km 0/0 to 4/750 G.P. Devni (SH:- C/O of B/wall at RD 3/210 to 3/240 and V- Shape drain at RD 3/200 to 3/240) (Under deposit VKVNY (MLALAD)	250984/-	5100/-	02 Month	350/-
21	R/R damage to Jhameria Ramadhaun Dhagera road km 0/0 to 22/300 km 0/0 to 18/500 (SH:- C/O 2.00 mtrs. Span RCC slab culvert at RD 11/105)	495404/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
22	R/R to Palion to Gumti road km 0/0 to 3/0 (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD 2/030 to 2/055 & wing wall from RD 0/370 & 0/548)	453193/-	9100/-	02 Month	350/-
23	R/R on Trilokpur Kala Amb Suketi Bikram Bag Khajurna road km 0/0 to 22/0 (SH:- C/O Missing culvert at RD 1/540)	210019/-	4200/-	02 Month	350/-
24	Repair of H.P. of School Education building Kanshiwala at Nahan (SH:- P/F collapsible steel Shutters, applying white washing, distemping and other Miscellaneous work)	497337/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
25	Repair of Mahima library at Nahan (SH:- Applying white washing, painting, floor tiles work, sanitary work & other Miscellaneous work)	221618/-	4500/-	02 Month	350/-
26	A/R & M/O various SCSP roads under Nahan Sub-Division (SH:- Providing and fixing informatory and village Sign boards etc)	473179/-	9500/-	02 Month	350/-
27	R/R damages to Nahan to Jabbal ka Bag road km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- Construction of retaining wall at RD 2/840 to 2/857)	499148/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
28	R/R damages on Sainwala to Burma papri road km 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:- Construction of R/wall at RD 2/895 to 2/912 & 2/920 to 2/935))	499347/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
29	R/R damages on Sainwala to Burma papri road km 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:- Hiring of Excavator-cum-loader for removal of slips in km 7/0 to 9/0)	499465/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
30	R/R damages on Sainwala to Burma papri road km 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:- Removal of slips at RD 8/0 to 9/0)	499520/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
31	R/R damages on Sainwala to Burma papri road km 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:- Hiring of Tractor with trolly for disposal of muck, debris, slip materials and excavated earth etc. in km. 6/0 to 8/0)	495000/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
32	R/R damages on Sainwala to Burma papri road km 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:- Hiring of Tractor with trolly for disposal of muck, debris, slip materials and excavated earth etc. in km. 8/0 to 10/0)	498000/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
33	R/R damages to Balsar Jhajjar road km 0/0 to 17/500 (SH:- Hiring Excavator – cum – loader for removal of slips in km 10/0 to 15/0)	499465/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
34	R/R damages to Balsar Jhajjar road km 0/0 to 17/125 (SH:- Removal of slips between RD 0/ to 6/0)	498432/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
35	R/R damages on Jhameria Ramadhaun Dhagera road km 0/0 to 22/300 (SH:- Removal of slips between RD 0/0 to 10/0)	499248/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
36	R/R damages to R/wall & Duck (Platform for vehicle repair) in Mechanical Sub Division, Nahan. (SH:-C/O R/wall & Duck)	466458/-	9500/-	02 Month	350/-

CERTIFICATE:- It is certified that the tenders of above works are of exigency/ emergent nature in public interest. **Terms & Conditions:-**

1. The Contractors/ Bidders must submit copy of their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST Number/ EPF No. along with the application for tender.
2. The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with applications for the purchase of the tender documents.
3. **The contractor should apply for two works only at a time for tenders.**
4. The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/ Renewal with the application.
5. The contractor/ bidder should quote his rates both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
6. Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
7. The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who do not have more than two works in hand in any HPPWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each or above.
8. The offer shall remain valid up to 75 days.

**Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department
Notice inviting Tender**

Sealed percentage rate tender on form PWD 6 & 7 are invited by the Executive Engineer Nahan, Division HP, PWD on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HP PWD, so as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below.

1. Date of receipt of application of tenders forms:- 18-09-2023 upto 11:00 AM
2. Date of issue/ sale of tender Forms:- 19-09-2023 upto 11:00 AM
3. Date of receipt of tender 19-09-2023 at 12:30 PM
4. Date of opening of tender:- 19-09-2023 at 2:30 PM

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (in ₹)	Earnest Money (in ₹)	Time Limit	Cost of Tender Form (in ₹)
1	C/O Bohlion to Sambhalka road Km.0/0 to 6/750. (SH:-Bal. work of C/O 900mm dia RCC hume pipe culvert at RD.1/960 & 2/435)	499299/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
2	C/O L/R to Village Devka Purla from Banog Keri road Km.0/0 to 3/705. (SH:-C/O 900mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD.1/810 & 1/975).	494966/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
3	C/O L/R to Village Devka Purla from Banog Keri road Km.0/0 to 3/705. (SH:-C/O 900mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD.1/480 & 1/670).	494287/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
4	C/O L/R to Village Devka Purla from Banog Keri road Km.0/0 to 3/705. (SH:-C/O 900mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD.0/345 & 1/0).	499905/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
5	A/R & M/O kala amb to Trilokpur road Km.0/0 to 6/300.(SH:-P/L 100mm thick M-50 grade thick interlocking paver block in berm at RD.5/350 to 5/420)under NGT deposit.	498089/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
6	A/R & M/O kala amb to Trilokpur road Km.0/0 to 6/300.(SH:-P/L 100mm thick M-50 grade thick interlocking paver block in Km.5/420 to 5/490)under NGT deposit.	498089/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
7	C/O L/R Trilokpur Bye Pass road Yattri Niwas at Trilokpur Km.0/0 to 0/400.(SH:-P/L concrete paver block 60mm thick at RD.0/264 to 0/396).	499695/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
8	C/O L/R Trilokpur Bye Pass road Yattri Niwas at Trilokpur Km.0/0 to 0/400.(SH:-P/L concrete paver block 60mm thick at RD.0/0 to 0/132).	499695/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
9	A/R & M/O on Pipalwala to salani Devni road Km.0/0 to 4/750.(SH:- C/O berm filling at RD.0/0 to 4/750)	499548/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
10	R/R to Banog Kheri road km 0/0 to 26/0 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 14/345 to14/395 and B/wall from RD 15/060 to 15/080)	496253/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
11	C/O of Balsar Jajjar road km 0/0 to 17/125 (SH:- C/O R/wall in wire crate from RD 7/320 to 7/335 & 900 mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert at RD 7/340 and 7/405)	478413/-	9600/-	02 Month	350/-
12	C/O Balsar Jajjar road km 0/0 to 17/125 (SH:- Demolition old slab culvert and C/O New 4.00 mtrs. Span RCC slab culvert at RD 6/695)	452780/-	9100/-	02 Month	350/-
13	C/O Dr. Y.S. Parmar Govt. Medical college Nahan (SH:- C/O of civil work of New OPD and old Ayurvedic building lifts etc).	324516/-	7000/-	02 Month	350/-
14	C/O L/R from kodewala to Bhagtwala km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- Balance work of wing wall Up stream side RCC slab culvert at RD 0/145 & C/O 900 mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert at RD 0/163 and protection wall down side) Under SCSP	499810/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
15	A/R & M/O PWD colony at Nahan. (SH:- P/F sanitary work)	499100/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
16	C/O Chassi Dobghat Dholsari Janglabhood to Lehi road km 0/0 to 9/0 (SH:- C/O 1.00 mtr. San RCC slab culvert at RD 7/205 & 7/360)	499242/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
17	Repair of Type - III residential accommodation of Dr. Y.S.P.M.C at Nahan. (SH:- P/F water storage tank. Applying birla putty, painting & other miscellaneous work)	139600/-	2800/-	02 Month	350/-
18	A/R & M/O Shambhuwala to Rukhri Gadda Buddi road Km.0/0 to 3/500. (SH:-C/O side drain from RD.0/243 to 0/287)	493313/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-

01

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,299/-
 Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
 Time:- Two Months.

Name of work:- Construction of Bohlion to Sambhalka road km 0/0 to 6/750 (SH- Balance work of C/O 900 mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert at RD 1/960 and 2/435)

Sr No	Description/Item Rate	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge	87.50	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs Three hundred five & paise Nil only	26688
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202, 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12 one cement six sand twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.64	Per Cubic metre	3650.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred fifty & paise Nil only	9636
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	63.12	Per Cubic metre	4,390.00	Rs Four thousand three hundred ninety & paise only	277097
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 in P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed alone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	16.72	Per Cubic metre	6,250.00	Rs Six thousand two hundred fifty & paise Nil only	104500
5	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	15.00	Per Running metre	3880.00	Rs. Three thousand eight hundred eighty & paise Nil only	58200
6	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	12.12	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs. One thousand one hundred fifty & paise Nil only	13938
7	Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 814, 709, 1204.3.7, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	35.00	Each	264.00	Rs Two hundred Sixty four & paise Nil only	9240
Total :-						499299

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
 Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of NORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address :-

Executive Engineer,
 HP, PWD., Division
 Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of link to village Devka Purla from Banog Keri road km 0/0 to 3/705 (SH:- Construction of 900 mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD 1/810 and 1/975).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,94,966/-

Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate			Amount
				Figure	Words	Time:- Two Months.	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	98.05	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred ten & paise Nil only		29905
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand: twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.60	Per Cubic metre	3600.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred & paise Nil only		12960
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III. P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	18.54	Per Cubic metre	6,200.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred & paise Nil only		114948
4	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	15.00	Per Running metre	3896.00	Rs. Three thousand eight hundred ninety six & paise Nil only		58440
5	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	58.69	Per Cubic metre	4,158.00	Rs. Four thousand one hundred fifty eight & paise only		244033
6	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 814, 709, 1204, 3.7. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	24.00	Each	295.00	Rs. Two hundred ninety five & paise Nil only		7080
7	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	24.00	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs One thousand one hundred fifty & paise Nil only		27600
	Total :-						494966

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2).

The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of link to village Devka Puria from Banog Keri road km 0/0 to 3/705 (SH:- Construction of 900 mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD 1/480 and 1/670).

Estimated cost :- Rs - 4,94,287/-
Earnist Money:- Rs - 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

S. No.	Description Item Rate	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in-charge.	98.05	Cubic metre	310.00	Rs. Three hundred ten & paise Nil only	303396
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803, 1202, 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12 (one cement, six sand twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.60	Per Cubic metre	3550.00	Rs. Three thousand five hundred fifty & paise Nil only	12780
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III, P.C.C grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement, two sand, four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	18.54	Per Cubic metre	6200.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred & paise Nil only	114948
4	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	15.00	Per Running metre	3896.00	Rs. Three thousand eight hundred ninety six & paise Nil only	58440
5	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand, eight crushed aggregates) including all leads lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in-charge.	58.69	Per Cubic metre	4158.00	Rs. Four thousand one hundred fifty eight & paise only	244033
6	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614.709.1204.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	Each	295.00	Rs. Two hundred ninety five & paise Nil only	8850
7	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	21.60	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs. One thousand one hundred fifty & paise Nil only	24840
Total :-						494287

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2) The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of NORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD., Division
Nahan

64

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,905/-
Earnist Money :- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Name of work:- Construction of link to village Devka Purla from Banog Keri road km D/O to 3/705 (SH):- Construction of 900 mm dia nume pipe culvert at RD 0/345 & 1/0).

Sr No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in-charge	111.37	Cubic metre	310.00	Rs Three hundred ten & paise Nil only	34525
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803.1202.1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12t one cement six sand twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	4.99	Per Cubic metre	3550.00	Rs Three thousand five hundred fifty & paise Nil only	17715
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802.804.805.806.807.1202 and 1204 III. P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement two sand four graded crushed alone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	16.03	Per Cubic metre	6,200.00	Rs Six thousand two hundred & paise Nil only	99386
4	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	22.50	Per Running metre	3896.00	Rs Three thousand eight hundred ninety six & paise Nil only	87660
5	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802.803.1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand eight crushed aggregates) including all leads lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	57.89	Per Cubic metre	3,920.00	Rs Three thousand nine hundred twenty & paise only	226829
6	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614.709.1204.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	30.00	Each	295.00	Rs Two hundred ninety five & paise Nil only	8850
7	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	21.60	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs One thousand one hundred fifty & paise Nil only	24840
	Total :-					499905

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2) The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH always own risk and cost

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Always own
Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD, Division
Nahan

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Kala Amb to Trilokpur road km 0/0 to 6/300 (SH:- Providing and laying 100mm M-50 grade thick Interlocking paver block in berm at RD 5/350 to 5/420) Under NGT Deposit .

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,98,089/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	49.00	Per Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	14945.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	4.20	Per Cubic metre	4,180.00	Rs. Four thousand one hundred eighty & paise only	17556.00
3	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavement having thickness 100mm of grade M50 as per IS 15658-2006 the paver shall be laid on 50 mm sand filling complete in all respect including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	245.00	Per Square metre	1,820.00	Rs. One thousand eight hundred twenty & paise Nil only	445900.00
4	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement : two sand: four crushed stone aggregate) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts , including all incidental charges.	3.15	Per Cubic metre	6,250.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred fifty & paise Nil only	19688.00
	Total :-					498089

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Erasing
Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Kala Amb to Trilokpur road km 0/0 to 6/300 (SH:- Providing and laying 100mm M-50 grade thick Interlocking paver block in km. 5/420 to 5/490) Under NGT Deposit.

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,98,089/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	49.00	Per Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	14945.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	4.20	Per Cubic metre	4,180.00	Rs. Four thousand one hundred eighty & paise only	17556.00
3	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavement having thickness 100mm of grade M50 as per IS 15658-2006 the paver shall be laid on 50 mm sand filling complete in all respect including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	245.00	Per Square metre	1,820.00	Rs. One thousand eight hundred twenty & paise Nil only	445900.00
4	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement : two sand: four crushed stone aggregate) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts , including all incidental charges.	3.15	Per Cubic metre	6,250.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred fifty & paise Nil only	19688.00
	Total :-					498089

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address :-

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

Opened By Mr. ...
Checked By ...
Over Writing ...
Drawing ...
Costing ...

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,695/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Name of work:- Construction of link road Trilokpur By Pass road Yattri Niwas at Trilokpur km 0/0 to 0/400 (SH:- Providing and laying concrete paver block 60 mm thick at RD 0/264 to 0/396).

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to camber (earth work) for the cutting involved for sub grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HP.PWD. Specifications, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	448.80	Per Squire metre	2 00	Rs. Two and paise Nil only	898.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12(one cement six sand: twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	42.24	Per Cubic metre	3400.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred fifty & paise Nil only	143616.00
3	Providing and laying heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver blocks vibro compacted i/c border or kurb block grey or coloured over sub-base of concrete with 25mm thick average thickness of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of blocks i/c curing rubbing & polishing complete (Sub base concrete floor to be paid for separately) 60 mm thick block. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	378.00	Per Square metre	842.00	Rs. eight hundred forty two & paise Nil only	318276.00
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III. P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed alone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	5.94	Per Cubic metre	6,213.00	Rs Six thousand two hundred thirteen & paise Nil only	36905.00
	Total :-					499695

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address :-

Owned By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of link road Trilokpur By Pass road Yattri Niwas at Trilokpur km 0/0 to 0/400 (SH:- Providing and laying concrete paver block 60 mm thick at RD 0/0 to 0/132).

Estimated cost - Rs - 4,99,695/-
 Earnist Money- Rs:- 10,000/-
 Time:- Two Months.

Sr No	Description/Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to camber (earth work) for the cutting involved for sub grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HP PWD Specifications. including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	448.80	Per Square metre	2.00	Rs Two and paise Nil only	898.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803,1202 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6 12(one cement: six sand: twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	42.24	Per Cubic metre	3400.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred fifty & paise Nil only	143616.00
3	Providing and laying heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver blocks vibro compacted i/c border or kurb block grey or coloured over sub-base of concrete with 25mm thick average thickness of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of blocks i/c curing rubbing & polishing complete (Sub base concrete floor to be paid for separately) 60 mm thick block, including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	378.00	Per Square metre	842.00	Rs eight hundred forty two & paise Nil only	318276.00
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 ans 1204 III, P.C.C grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed alone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	5.94	Per Cubic metre	6,213.00	Rs Six thousand two hundred thirteen & paise Nil only	36905.00
	Total :-					499695

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)
 Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

- 1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
- 2) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Operated By Mr. ...
 Calling ...
 Over Nighting ...
 Erasing ...
 Condition ...

Executive Engineer,
 HP PWD.. Division
 Nahan

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on Pipalwala to Salani Devni road km 0/0 to 4/750 (SH:- Construction of berm filling at RD 0/0 to 4/750)

Estimated cost :- Rs 4,99,548/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Quantity	unit	Rate			Amount
				Figure	Words		
1	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved materials obtained from borrow pits with in all lift, transporting to site spreading , grading to required slope compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.2 with all lead as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1 including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1878.00	Per Cubic metre	266.00	Rs. Two hundred sixty six & paise Nil only		499548
	Total :						499548

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me

Cutting

Erasing

Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to Banog Kheri road km 0/0 to 26/0 (SH:- Construction of R/wall at RD 14/345 to 14/395 and B/wall from RD 15/060 to 15/080)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,96,523/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	75.90	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	23150
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	104.63	Per Cubic metre	4,180.00	Rs. Four thousand one hundred eighty & paise only	437353
3	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709, 1204, 3.7. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	40.00	Each	320.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty five & paise Nil only	12800
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	18.00	Per Cubic metre	1290.00	Rs. One thousand two hundred ninety & paise Nil only	23220
	Total :-					496523

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
- 2). Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me

Cutting

Erasing

Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP, PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Balsar Jajjar road km 0/0 to 17/125 (SH)- Demolition old slab culvert and construction of New 4.00 mtrs. Span RCC slab culvert at RD 6/695)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,52,780/-
 Earnist Money:- Rs:- 9,100/-
 Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Demolition cement concrete manually/ mechanical means including disposal of material all lead as per directioan of Engineer-in-charge.	28.35	Per Cubic metre	1004.00	Rs One thousand four & paise Nil only	28463
2	Demolition of RCC work by manually/ mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable materials within all lead including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	18.30	Per Cubic metre	1465.00	Rs. One thousand four Hundred sixty five & paise Nil only	26810
3	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	72.31	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	22055
4	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M 10 Nominal mix 1:3:6 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.00	Per Cubic metre	5133.00	Rs. Five thousand one hundred thirty three and paise Nil only	15399
5	Providing and laying Plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,804,805,806,807, 1202 and 1204 R.C.C. grade M-25) 1:1.5:3 including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts including all incidental charges.	17.09	Per Cubic metre	6800.00	Rs. Six thousand eight hundred & paise Nil only	116212
6	Supplying, fittings and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super structure complete as per clause 1002, 1010 & 1202 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.540	Per Tonne	82186	Rs. Eighty two thousand one hundred eighty six	126566
7	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614,709,1204,3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	Each	264.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty four & paise Nil only	5280
8	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	28.80	Per Cubic metre	1290.00	Rs. One thousand two hundred ninety & paise Nil	37152

12

9	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5m transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet required of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per technical specification clause 301.5 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	48.00	Per Cubic metre	360.00	Rs. Three hundred sixty & paise Nil only	17280
10	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III, P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	9.21	Per Cubic metre	6,250.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred fifty & paise Nil only	57563
Total :-						452780

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) {.....%}
Quoted rate in words (+/-) {.....%}

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2).

The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-


Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.


Opened By Me
Cutting
Condition
Erasing

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Balsar Jajjar road km 0/0 to 17/125 (SH):- Construction of R/wall in wire crate from RD 7/320 to 7/335 & 900 mm dia RCC hume pipe culvert at RD 7/340 and 7/405)

Estimated cost :- Rs. :- 4,78,413/-
Earnist Money:- Rs.:- 9,600/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	89.57	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	27319
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (four millimetre) dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS: 4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (weaved diagonally) including 10 % (Ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg (Twenty five Kilogramme) each as per drawing and technical Specifications Clause 1301, including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge	56.70	Per Cubic metre	2850.00	Rs. Two thousand eight hundred fifty & paise Nil only	161595
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand eight crushed aggregates) including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	40.00	Per Cubic metre	4,180.00	Rs. Four thousand one hundred eighty & paise only	167200
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III, P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement, two sand, four graded crushed alone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	8.02	Per Cubic metre	6,250.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred fifty & paise Nil only	50125
5	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709, 1204, 3.7, including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	6.00	Each	265.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty five & paise Nil only	1590
6	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204, 3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	9.60	Per Cubic metre	1290.00	Rs. One thousand two hundred ninety & paise Nil only	12384
7	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	15.00	Per Running metre	3880.00	Rs. Three thousand eight hundred eighty & paise Nil only	58200
	Total :-					478413

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at their own risk and cost.
- 2). Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me

Cutting

Over Writing

Condition

Executive Engineer.
HP PWD, Division
Nahan

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Dr. Y.S. Parmar Govt. Medical college Nahana (SH):- Construction of civil work of New OPD and old Ayurvedic building lifts etc).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 3,24,516/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 7000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr.No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate in	Amount	
1	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within all lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of materials, labour, tools and plants through all mode of transportation within all leads, lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	29.82	Per Cubic metre	890.00	Rs Eight hundred ninety & paise Nil only	26540
2	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.90	Per Cubic metre	6534.00	Rs. Six thousand five hundred thirty four and paise Nil only	5881
3	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels. Area of slab over 0.50 sqm including all leads lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	69.18	Per square metre	3775.00	Rs. Three thousand seven hundred seventy five and paise Nil only	261155
4	Providing edge moulding to 18 mm thick marble stone counters, Vanities etc., including machine polishing to edge to give high gloss finish etc. complete as per design approved by Engineer-in-Charge Granite work including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	63.50	Per running metre	285.00	Rs Two hundred eighty five & paise Nil only	18098
5	15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	24.40	Per square metre	256.00	Rs. Two hundred fifty six & paise Nil only	6246
6	White washing with lime to give an even shade : New work (three or more coats) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	366.46	Per square metre	18.00	Rs. Eighteen & paise Nil only	6596
	Total:-					324516

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
Nahan (B&R) Division,
HP, PWD, Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of link road from Kodewala to Bhagatwala km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- Balance work of wing wall Up stream side RCC slab culvert at RD 0/145 & C/O 900 mm dia RCC Humo pipe culvert at RD 0/163 and protection wall down side) Under SSCP

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,810/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork In excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. Including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	31.13	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	9495
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:8:12(one cement: six sand: twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.76	Per Cubic metre	3650.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred fifty & paise Nil only	6424
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	64.43	Per Cubic metre	4,330.00	Rs.Four thousand three hundred thirty & paise only	278982
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 ans 1204 III. P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	11.59	Per Cubic metre	6,250.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred fifty & paise Nil only	72438
5	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	Per Running metre	3896.00	Rs. Three thousand eight hundred ninety six & paise Nil only	38960
6	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	18.71	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs. One thousand one hundred fifty & paise Nil only	21517
7	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614,709,1204.3.7. including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	39.00	Each	264.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty four & paise Nil only	10296
8	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lead and lift upto transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet required of Tables 300.1 and 309.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	189.84	Per Cubic metre	325.00	Rs. Three hundred twenty five & paise Nil only	61698
	Total :-					499810

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost
Signature of the contractor with full address :-

Opened By Me

Cutting

Over Writing

Reason

Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,100/-

Name of work:- A/R & M/O PWD colony at Nahana.(SH:- Providing and fixing sanitary work)

Earnest Money:- Rs.-10,000/-

Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing and fixing 10.0/12.50/15.00 litres vitreous China low level flushing cistern with a pair of C.I. or mild steel brackets, complete with fitting such as lead valve less syphon, 15mm nominal size brass ball valve with polythene float, C.P. Brass handle, unions and couplings for connections with inlet, outlet and overflow pipes, 40mm dia C.P. flush bend including cutting holes in walls and making good the same and connecting the flush beng with cistern and closet (overflow pipe to be measured and paid for separately). including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	11.00	Each	3980.00	Rs. four thousand three hundred thirty and Paise Nil Only	43780
2	Providing and fixing C.P. Jet including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	11.00	Each	600.00	Rs. Six hundred and Paise Nil Only	6600
3	Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor galvanised mild steel tubes (Medium grade) tube fitting and clamps including making good the wall, ceiling and floor:- 15mm nominal bore including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	50.00	Per Running metre	290.00	Rs. Two hundred ninety & paise Nil only	14500
4	Providing and fixing 100 mm sand cast Iron grating for gully trap. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	Each	48.00	Rs. forty eight & paise Nil only	480
5	Providing and fixing 600 x 120 mm glass shelf with CP brass bracket and hand rail complete fixed to wooden plugs with CP brass screws complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	Each	650.00	Rs. Six hundred fifty & paise Nil only	6500
6	Providing and fixing. PVC connection pipe with brass unions, 300mm (three hundred millimetre) length, 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	15.00	Each	125.00	Rs. One hundred twenty five & paise Nil only	1875
7	Providing and fixing 32mm(Thirty Two millimeter) dia. lead waste pipes for wash basin or sink including brass check nut including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	Each	120.00	Rs. One hundred twenty & paise Nil only	1200

8	Providing and fixing 600mmx450mm(Six hundred into Four hundred Fifty millimeter) bevelled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6mm(Six millimeter) thick A.C. Sheet or plywood sheet and fixed to wooden plugs with CP brass screw and washer including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	12.00	Each	990.00	Rs. Nine hundred ninety and paise Nil only	11880
9	Providing and fixing Chromium Plated brass soap dish C.P. brass brackets fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	15.00	Each	380.00	Rs Three hundred eighty & paise Nil only	5700
10	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve 15mm without Nuts and pipe. 15mm dia including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	20.00	Each	543.00	Rs. Five hundred forty three & paise Nil	10860
11	Providing and fixing plastic seat (Solid / Hollow type) and cover for wash down water closet with C.P. Brass hinges and rubber buffers : SOLID TYPE: white plastic seat and cover including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	20.00	Each	600.00	Rs. Six hundred and Paise Nil Only	12000
12	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require White Vitreous China Wash basin size 630x450 mm with a single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	21 00	Each	2,470.00	Rs. Two thousand four hundred seventy & paise Nil only	51870
13	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib tap with captain head 15mm dia including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	25.00	Each	700.00	Rs. Seven hundred & paise Nil only	17500
14	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm dia CP Brass single hole basin mixer of approved quality and make, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required:- (a) White Vitreous China Wash basin size 550x400 mm with a 15 mm CP Brass single hole basin mixer including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	Each	4210.00	Rs. Four thousand two hundred ten and Paise Nil Only	84200

15	Providing and fixing vitreous China dual purpose closet suitable for use as squatting pan or European type water closet (Anglo Indian W.C pan) with seat & lid fixed with C.P. brass hinges and rubber buffers, 10 litre low level flushing cistern with fitting and brackets, 40 mm flush bend, 20 mm over flow pipe, with specials of standard make and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: White vitreous china dual purpose WC pan with white solid plastic seat and lid with white vitreous china flushing cistern and C.P. flush bend, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	Each	9545.00	Rs. Nine thousand five hundred forty four and Paise Nil Only	95450
16	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require: White Vitreous China Wash basin size 550x400 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	25.00	Each	2547.00	Rs. Two thousand five hundred forty seven and Paise Nil Only	63675
17	Providing and fixing PVC water storage tank of ISI : 12701 marked, G.I. inlet and outlet connection, 15mm (Fifteen millimetre) nominal bore ball valve and mosquito proof PVC cover with locking arrangement including hoisting up to all heights above ground level: 1000 (One thousand) litres net capacity tank. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.00	Each	7050.00	Rs. Seven thousand six hundred one & paise Nil only	21150
18	Providing and fixing brass curtain rail with rollers stop ends and brackets in pelmets instead of wooden curtain rod 25 mm (twenty five millimetre) dia and brackets of 2nd class deodar wood (actual length) of rails of be measured including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	116.00	Per Running metre	430.00	Rs. Four hundred thirty & paise Nil only	49880
Total:-						499100

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Erasing
Condition

Executive Engineer,
Nahan (B&R) Division,
HP.PWD, Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Chassi Dobghat Dholsari Janglabhood to Lehi road km 0/0 to 9/0 (SH:- Construction of 1.00 mtr. Span RCC slab culvert at RD 7/205 & 7/360)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,242/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	59.94	Cubic metre	310.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	18581
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803,1202 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12(one cement six sand twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.28	Per Cubic metre	3650.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred fifty & paise Nil only	11972
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III. P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement two sand four graded crushed alone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	21.84	Per Cubic metre	6,250.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred fifty & paise Nil only	136500
4	Providing and laying Plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,804,805,806,807,1202 and 1204 R.C.C. grade M-25) 1:1.5:3 including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts . including all incidental charges.	9.46	Per Cubic metre	6800.00	Rs. Six thousand eight hundred & paise Nil only	64328
5	Supplying, fittings and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super structure complete as per clause 1002,1010 & 1202 including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.940	Per Tonne	84590	Rs. Eighty four thousand five hundred ninety & paise Nil only	79515
6	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand eight crushed aggregates) including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	37.80	Per Cubic metre	4 850.00	Rs.Four thousand eight hundred fifty & paise only	183330
7	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614,709,1204.3.7. including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	19.00	Each	264.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty four & paise Nil only	5016
	Total :-					499242

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me

Cutting

Over Writing

Erasing

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Repair of Type II residential accommodation of Dr.Y.S.P.M.C at Nahan. (SH:- providing and fixing water storage tank, Applying birla putty, painting & other miscellaneous work)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 1,39,600/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 2,800/-
Time:- Two Months

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1618.86	Per Square metre	11.00	Rs. Eleven & paise Nil only	17807
2	Applying Birla white care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papering smooth to give final finish to the surface complete. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	383.06	Per Square metre	50.00	Rs Fifty & paise Nil only	19153
3	Applying a priming coat with cement primer on concrete/masonry/asbestos cement/plaster surface after and including preparing the surface thoroughly cleaning oil grease, dirt and other foreign matter, sand papering as required. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	383.06	Per square metre	35.00	Rs. thirty five & paise Nil only	13407
4	Distemping (Two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surfaces free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth priming coat with distemper primer: Upto Floor all level including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1397.79	Per square metre	70.00	Rs. Seventy & paise Nil only	97845
5	Painting two coats(excluding priming coat) on previously painted wood and wood based surfaces with redimixed (other than white) paint to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt, dust and other foreign matter sand papering and stoping including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. a) with enamel paint other than white.	537.50	Per square metre	75.00	Rs. Seventy five & paise Nil only	40313
6	Wall painting (two coats) with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture for interior grade on undecorated plastered wall surfaces to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth including applying a putty. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	221.00	Per Square metre	98.00	Rs. Ninety eight & paise Nil only	21658
31	Repairs to plaster in patches of 2.50 Sq. M. and under and 10 to 15mm thick including cutting the patch in proper shape and replastering the surface of the wall including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground with in a Lead of 20 metres with:- Cement Mortar 1:5 (1 Cement : 5 Sand) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	80.39	Per square metre	210	Rs. Two hundred ten & paise Nil only	16882

1	Providing and fixing PVC water storage tank of ISI-12701 marked, G.I. inlet and outlet connection, 15mm nominal bore ball valve and mosquito proof PVC cover with locking arrangement including hoisting up to all heights above ground level 1000 litres net capacity tank, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	8000.00	Rs. Eight thousand and Paise Nil Only	8000
2	Providing and fixing Full way valve 25mm (twenty five millimetres) without nuts and pipe including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	750.00	Rs Seven hundred fifty & paise Nil only	1500
3	Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor galvanised mild steel tubes (Medium grade) tube fitting and clamps including making good the wall, ceiling and floor- 15mm nominal bore including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	Per Running metre	326.00	Rs Three hundred twenty six & paise Nil only	9780
4	Providing and fixing on wall face PVC (D-plast) accessories for rain water pipes including filling the joints with approved adhesive complete PVC plain bend 100mm (one hundred millimetres) dia including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	12.00	Running metre	300.00	Rs Three hundred & paise Nil only	3600
5	Providing and fixing PVC plain bend ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete 110 mm dia. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	5.00	Each	335.00	Rs Three hundred thirty five & paise Nil only	1675
6	Providing and fixing cast iron floor trap of self cleaning design with sand cast iron screwed down or hinged grating with out vent arm complete including cost of cutting and making goods the walls and floors :- 100mm nominal diameter including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	2.00	Each	521.40	Rs. Five hundred twenty one & paise forty only	1043
7	Providing and fixing on wall face PVC (D-plast) accessories for rain water pipes including filling the joints with approved adhesive complete PVC tee 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia including all leads lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	230.40	Rs. Two hundred thirty & paise forty only	461
8	Providing and fixing high pressure PVC spigot and socket soil, waste and ventilating pipes (Lead caulked joints to be measured and paid for separately: 110mm nominal size including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.00	Per Running metre	219.55	Rs Two hundred nineteen & paise fifty five only	659
9	Providing and fixing vitreous China water closet squatting pan (English type WC pan) size 580mm (five hundred eighty millimetre) (earth work, bed concrete, foot rest and trap to be measured and paid for separately (Orissa Pattern) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	1465.00	Rs. One thousand four hundred sixty five & paise Nil only	1465
10	Providing and fixing 10.0/12.50/15.00(Ten/Twelve point Five/Fifteen) liters PVC China low level flushing cistern with a pair of C.I. Or mild steel brackets ,complete with fittings such as lead valveless syphon, 15mm (Fifteen millimeter) nominal size brass ball valve with polythene float, C.P. Brass handle union and coupling for connection with inlet, outlet pipe and over flow pipes, 40mm (forty millimetre) dia C.P. flush bend including cutting holes in walls and making good and connecting the flush bend with cistern and closet (overflow) pipe to be measured and paid for separately including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	1.00	Each	1875.00	Rs. One thousand eight hundred seventy five & paise Nil only	1875

11	Providing and fixing plastic seat (Solid / Hollow type) and cover for wash down water closet with C.P. Brass hinges and rubber buffers : SOLID TYPE: white plastic seat and cover including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	483.00	Rs. Four hundred eighty three & paise Nil only	483
12	Providing & fixing PTMT Jet spray of approved quality & colour with 1.50 (One & five zero) meter tube as per HPPWD., specification volume-I (one) including carriage of all labour equipment & materials to various location through all leads, lifts & other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	350.00	Rs. Three hundred fifty & paise Nil only	350
13	Providing and fixing P.V.C connection with brass unions - 300/450mm length :- 15mm nominal bore including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	4.00	Each	125.00	Rs. One hundred twenty five & paise Nil only	500
14	Providing and fixing C.P. jalli for waste water complete in all respect including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	2.00	Each	180.00	Rs. One hundred eighty & paise Nil only	360
15	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve 15mm without Nuts and pipe. 15mm dia including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	5.00	Each	600.00	Rs. Six hundred & paise Nil only	3000
16	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib tap with capstan head 15mm dia including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	650.00	Rs. Six hundred fifty & paise Nil only	1300
17	Providing and fixing CP Brass Pillar Tap with capstan head -15mm(Fifteen millimeter) dia including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	600.00	Rs. Six hundred & paise Nil only	600
18	Providing and fixing - C.P. brass shower tap complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	600.00	Rs. Six hundred & paise Nil only	600
19	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimeter) mixture for kitchen sink with top/bottom swinging spout including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	1850.00	Rs. One thousand eight hundred fifty & paise Nil only	1850
20	Providing and fixing 600mmx450mm(Six hundred into Four hundred Fifty millimeter) bevelled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6mm(Six millimeter) thick A.C. Sheet or plywood sheet and fixed to wooden plugs with CP brass screw and washers including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	950.00	Rs. Nine hundred fifty & paise Nil only	950
21	Providing and fixing vitreous china wash basin with single hole for pillar tap with C.I. or M.S brackets painted white including cutting holes & making good the same but excluding fittings 630mm x 450mm (six hundred thirty into four hundred fifty millimeter) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	1465.00	Rs. One thousand four hundred sixty five & paise Nil only	1465
22	Providing and fixing kitchen sink stainless steel kitchen sink of approved standard ISI make with drain board and CP. waste with C.I. or M.S. brackets painted white including cutting holes and making good the same but excluding fitting. 610 x 460 mm with bowl depth 200mm. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	4700.00	Rs. Four thousand seven hundred & paise Nil only	4700
23	Providing and fixing 32mm(Thirty Two millimeter) dia. lead waste pipes for wash basin or sink including brass check nut including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	180.00	Rs. One hundred eighty & paise Nil only	180

4	Providing and fixing 10mm thick anti skid water proof slant and impact resistant heavy duty vetified tiles Nilco or equivalent 300x300mmx10mm manufactured of approved shade and colour in flooring, reads of steps and landings laid over 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) jointed with cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles as required complete, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	20.08	Per square metre	1675.00	Rs. One thousand six hundred seventy five & paise Nil only	33634
25	Removing dry or oil bound distemper by washing and scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	190.04	Per Square metre	14.00	Rs. Fourteen & paise Nil only	2661
26	Applying Birla white care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops dust loose materials and other foreign matters sand papering smooth to give final finish to the surface complete, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	190.04	Per Square metre	50.00	Rs. Fifty & paise Nil only	9502
29	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior grade emulsion of approved design (apexulima) or its equalised on undecorated wall surface (two coats) to give an even shade and final finish after thoroughly cleaning the surface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc including sand paper smooth complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	86.54	Per Square metre	85.00	Rs. Eighty five & paise Nil only	7356
30	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new wood and wood based surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt, dust and other foreign matter, sand papering and stoping including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	42.86	square metre	75.00	Rs. Seventy five & paise Nil only	3215
31	Repairs to plaster in patches of 2.50 Sq. M. and under and 10 to 15mm thick including cutting the patch in proper shape and replastering the surface of the wall including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within a Lead of 20 metres with:- Cement Mortar 1:5 (1 Cement : 5 Sand) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	80.39	Per square metre	210	Rs. Two hundred ten & paise Nil only	16882
	Total:-					119646

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2) The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost. Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
Nahan (B&R) Division,
HP, PWD, Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,93,313/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Name of work:- A/R & M/O to Shumbhuwala to Rukhdi Gadda Buddi road km 0/0 to 3/500 (SH:- Construction of side drain from RD 0/243 to 0/287)

S. No	Description/Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	39.50	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	12078
2	Providing concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement, four sand eight crushed aggregates) including all leads lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	6.27	Per Cubic metre	4480.00	Rs. Four thousand four hundred eighty & paise only	28090
3	Providing concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M 10 Nominal mix 1:3:6 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	84.70	Per Cubic metre	5350.00	Rs. Five thousand three hundred fifty and paise Nil only	453145
	Total :-					493313

Quoted rate in Figure (-/-) (%)
Quoted rate in words (-/-) (%)

Condition :-

1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2)

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me

Cutting

Erasing

Condition

Executive Engineer
HP PWD Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages Shambhuwala to Rukhari Gadda Buddi road km 0/0 to 3/500 (SH:- Construction of side drain at RD 0/200 to 0/243)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,75,810/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:-9,600/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	43.15	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	13161
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	6.13	Per Cubic metre	4,180.00	Rs. Four thousand one hundred eighty & paise only	25623
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M 10 Nominal mix 1:3:6 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	82.77	Per Cubic metre	5280.00	Rs. Five thousand two hundred eighty and paise Nil only	437026
	Total :-					475810

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
- 2). Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Salani Devri to Pipalwala road km 0/0 to 4/750 G.P. Devri (SH:- Construction of Bi/wall at RD 3/210 to 3/240 and V-Shape drain at RD 3/200 to 3/240) (Under deposit VKVNY (MLALAD)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 2,50,984/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 5,100/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. Including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	42.89	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	13081
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	51.00	Per Cubic metre	4,180.00	Rs. Four thousand one hundred eighty & paise only	213180
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M 10 Nominal mix 1:3:6 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.88	Per Cubic metre	5180.00	Rs. Five thousand one hundred eighty and paise Nil only	14918
4	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614.709, 1204.3.7. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	37.00	Each	265.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty five & paise Nil only	9805
	Total :-					250984

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights, including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost

2). Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me

Cutting

Over Writing

Erasing

Correction

Executive Engineer,

HP.PWD, Division

Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to Jhameria Ramadhaun Dhagera road km 0/0 to 22/300 km 0/0 to 18/500 (SH:- Construction of 2.00 mtrs. Span RCC slab culvert at RD 11/105)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,95,404/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	62.25	Per Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	18986.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M 10 Nominal mix 1:3:6 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	6.00	Per Cubic metre	5180.00	Rs. Five thousand one hundred eighty and paise Nil only	31080.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement : two sand; four crushed stone aggregate) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts , including all incidental charges.	66.23	Per Cubic metre	6,250.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred fifty & paise Nil only	413938.00
4	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709, 1204, 3.7. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	40.00	Each	265.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty four & paise Nil only	10600.00
5	Construction of embankment with approved materiil obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5m transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet required of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per technical specification clause 301.5 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	64.00	Per Cubic metre	325.00	Rs. Three hundred sixty & paise Nil only	20800.00
	Total :-					495404

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2).

The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to Pailon to Gumti road km 0/0 to 3/0 (SH:- Construction of B/wall at RD 2/030 to 2/055 & wing wall from RD 0/370 & 0/548)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,53,193/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 9,100/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	50.85	Per Cubic metre	385.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	15509.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	96.65	Per Cubic metre	4,460.00	Rs.Four thousand four hundred sixty & paise Nil only	431059.00
3	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614,709,1204,3.7. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	25.00	Each	265.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty five & paise Nil only	6625.00
	Total :-					453193

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Erasing

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain drainages on Trilokpur Kala Amb Suketi Bikram Bag Khajurna road km 0/0 to 22/0
 (SH:- Construction of Missing culvert at RD 1/540)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 2,10,019/-
 Earnist Money:- Rs:- 4,200/-
 Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	44.45	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	13557
2	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III, P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed stone aggregates), including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	16.46	Per Cubic metre	6,213.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred thirteen & paise Nil only	102266
3	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	Per Running metre	3880.00	Rs. Three thousand eight hundred eighty & paise Nil only	77600
4	Providing and Laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 P.C.C nominal mix 1:2:12 (40 mm aggregates) including carriage of all labour equipment & materials to various location through all leads, lifts & other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4.61	Per Cubic Metre	3600.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred and paise Nil only	16596
	Total :-					210019

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

2). Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me

Cutting

Over Writing

Condition

Executive Engineer,
 HP.PWD, Division
 Nahan

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Repair of Himachal Pradesh of School Education building Kanhiwala at Nahar (SH):- Providing and fixing collapsible steel Shutters, applying white washing, distemper and other Miscellaneous work)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,97,337/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Demolition above G.L upto floor two level including disposal of unserviceable materials within 20 metres lead, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.52	Per Cubic metre	1400.00	Rs. One Thousand four hundred and paise Nil only	4928
2	Boulder filling under floors including all leads lifts and carriage of materials as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.28	Per Cubic metre	848.00	Rs. Eight hundred forty eight & paise Nil only	4477
3	Filling in plinth with sand under floors including all leads lifts and carriage of materials as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	20.00	Per Cubic metre	1060.00	Rs. One thousand sixty & paise Nil	21200
4	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M 10 Nominal mix 1:3:6 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.52	Per Cubic metre	4780.00	Rs. Four thousand seven hundred eighty and paise thirty five only	16826
5	40 (forty) mm cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (One cement is to two sand is to four graded stone) aggregate 20mm nominal size) laid in one layer finished with a floating coat of neat cement including all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	35.40	Per square metre	400.00	Rs. Four hundred and paise Nil only	14160
6	Providing & fixing panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or panelled & glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Panelling for panelled or panelled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40 mm (Twenty five millimetre to forty millimetre) thick. Fly proof stainless steel grade 304 wire gauge with 0.5 mm (Zero point five millimetre) dia. wire and 1.4 mm (One point four millimetre) wide aperture with matching beading including all leads, lifts & carriage of materials & to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge	4.00	Per square metre	2748.00	Rs. Two thousand Seven hundred forty eight and paise Nil only	10992
7	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using stainless steel grade 304 wire gauge with 0.5 mm dia. wire and 1.4 mm in both directions for doors, windows and clerestory windows with necessary screws 35 mm thick shutters. Second class teak wood including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4.00	Per Square metre	4028.00	Rs. Four thousand twenty eight & paise Nil only	16112
8	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq. meters and under including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	100.00	Per Square metre	265.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty five and Paise Nil Only	26500

10	15mm (fifteen millimetre) cement plaster in single coat on rough side of brick/concrete/stone wall for interior plastering upto floor all level including arises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and or rounded angle in all girth & finished even & smooth on rough side with cement mortar 1:4 (one cement : four sand) upto all floor level including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	16.62	Per Square metre	700.00	Rs. Seven hundred & paise Nil only	11634
11	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In grailings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	22.02	Per Square metre	200.00	Rs. Two hundred & paise Nil only	4404
12	Removing dry or oil bound distemper by washing and scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.20	Per Quintal	11530.00	Rs. Eleven thousand five hundred thirty & paise Nil only	36896
13	Distempering (Two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surfaces free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth priming coat with distemper primer. Upto Floor all level including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	100.00	Per Square metre	10.00	Rs. Ten & paise Nil only	1000
14	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior grade emulsion of approved design (apexultima) or its equivalent on undecorated wall surface (two coats) to give an even shade and final finish after thoroughly cleaning the surface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc including sand paper smooth complete	1000	Per Square metre	85.00	Rs. Eighty five & paise Nil only	85000
15	Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	742.54	Per Square metre	92.00	Rs. Ninety two and paise Nil only	68314
16	Applying priming with cement primer coat on new concrete/Masonry/ asbestos cement plastered surface and including preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and sand papering as required with : Ready Mixed primer including carriage of materials with in all leads and other incidental complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1500.00	Per square metre	55.00	Rs. Fifty five & paise Nil only	82500
17	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new wood and wood based surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt, dust and other foreign matter, sand papering and stoping including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1000.00	Per square metre	35.00	Rs. Thirty five & paise Nil only	35000
18	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new wood and wood based surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt, dust and other foreign matter, sand papering and stoping including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	100.00	Per square metre	75.00	Rs. Seventy five and paise Nil only	7500

	Two coats(excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint giving to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt, dust and other foreign matter, sand papering and stoping including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. a)with enamel paint other than white.	15.25	Per square metre	75.00	Rs. Seventy five and paise Nil only	1144
19	Providing and fixing on wall face PVC (D-plast) accessories for rain water pipes including filling the joints with approved adhesive complete PVC plain bend 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia including all leads lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	40.00	Per Running metre	320.00	Rs. Three hundred twenty & paise Nil only	12800
20	Providing and fixing PVC Elbow 100 mm dia complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	5.00	Each	190.00	Rs. One hundred Ninety and paise Nil only	950
21	Providing and fixing in position collapsible steel shutters with vertical channels 20 mm X10 mmX2mm and braced with flat iron diagonals 20 mm X5 mm size with top and bottom rails of T. iron 40 mm X40 mm X6 mm with 38 mm dia steel pulley complete with bolts and nuts locking arrangements, stoppers, handles, including applying a priming coat of red lead paint, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	6.25	Per Square metre	5600.00	Rs. Five thousand six hundred & paise ten only	35000
Total:-						497337

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By file

Cutting

Over Writing

Erasing

Condition

Executive Engineer,
Nahan (B&R) Division,
HP, PWD, Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Repair of Mahima library at Nahau (SH:- Applying white washing, painting, floor tiles work, sanitary work & other miscellaneous work)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 2,21,618/-
Earnest Money:- Rs.- 4,500/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Removing dry or oil bound distemper by washing and scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	218.08	Per Square metre	10.00	Rs. Ten & paise Nil only	2181
2	Applying Birla white care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papering smooth to give final finish to the surface complete. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	218.08	Per Square metre	50.00	Rs. Fifty & paise Nil only	10904
3	Applying a priming coat with cement primer on concrete/masonry/asbestos cement/plaster surface after and including preparing the surface thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter, sand papering as required. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	218.08	Per square metre	35.00	Rs. Thirty five & paise Nil only	7633
4	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior grade emulsion of approved design (apexultima) or its equivalent on undecorated wall surface (two coats) to give an even shade and final finish after thoroughly cleaning the surface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc including sand paper smooth complete including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	180.73	Per Square metre	85.00	Rs. Eighty five & paise Nil only	15362
5	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new wood and wood based surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt, dust and other foreign matter, sand papering and stopping including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	30.05	Per Square metre	75.00	Rs. Seventy five & paise Nil only	2254
6	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface under coat with ready mixed paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface all dirt, dust and other foreign matter With white readymixed paint including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	27.18	Per Square metre	75.00	Rs. Seventy five & paise Nil only	2039
7	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint in galvings framed guard bars, ladders, railing, brackets and similar works. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4.78	Per Quintal	11500.00	Rs. Eleven thousand five hundred & paise Nil only	54970
8	Providing and fixing 0.60mm thick pre-painted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating to back coat of polyester of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating i/c fixing with pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm dia metre with pre-painted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	12.80	Per Square metre	1390.00	Rs. One thousand three hundred ninety and Paise Nil Only	17792

	Providing and fixing M.S. BP Sheet 1.66mm (One point sixty six millimetre) to 2mm (Two millimetre) thick in eaves board/facia/soffits/ceiling including cutting, fixing and welding to steel roof members and applying a coat of red lead primer complete as per the instruction of Engineer-in-charge (Base members of steel work shall be measured & paid separately) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	11.40	Per Square metre	1240.00	Rs. One thousand two hundred forty and Paise Nil Only	14136
10	Demolition above G.L. upto floor two level including disposal of unserviceable materials within 20 metres lead, un-reinforced cement concrete more than 15cm. Thickness, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.32	Per Cubic metre	1350.00	Rs. One thousand three hundred fifty and Paise Nil Only	1782
11	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement : two sand: four crushed stone aggregate) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	1.32	Per Cubic metre	6,000.00	Rs. Six thousand & paise Nil only	7920
12	Half brick masonry in 2nd class common burnt clay building bricks in super structure in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 sand) up to floor all level including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	9.62	Per Square metre	750.00	Rs. Seven hundred fifty and Paise Nil Only	7215
13	15mm (fifteen millimetre) cement plaster in single coat on rough side of brick/concrete/stone wall for interior plastering upto floor all level including arises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and or rounded angle in all girth & finished even & smooth on rough side with cement mortar 1:4 (one cement : four sand) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer.	21.92	• Per Square metre	205.00	Rs. Two hundred five and Paise Nil Only	4494
14	Providing and laying spartic ceramic tiles 5.5mm. thick in flooring (300 x300mm. size) treads of steps laid on a bed of 12mm. thick cement mortar 1:3(1cement: 3 sand) finished with flush pointing in white cement. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	9.80	Per square metre	1680.00	Rs. One thousand six hundred eighty and Paise Nil Only	16464
15	White glazed tiles 6 mm thick in skirting risers of steps and dado 12 mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement :3 sand) and jointed with cement slurry. upto floor all level including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.32	Per Square metre	1100.00	Rs. One thousand one hundred and Paise Nil Only	11352
16	Providing and fixing on wall face PVC (D-plate) accessories for rain water pipes including filling the joints with approved adhesive complete PVC plain bend 100mm (one hundred millimetres) dia including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	Running metre	350.00	Rs. Three hundred fifty and Paise Nil Only	3500
17	Providing and fixing PVC fittings and accessories- Tee insertion rubber washer 3 mm (Three millimetre) thick, bolts and nuts complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts : 110 mm (One hundred ten millimetre) nominal size including carriage of materials upto all leads and lifts also and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge	4.00	Each	280.00	Rs. Two hundred eighty and Paise Nil Only	1120
18	Providing and fixing PVC plain bend ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete. 110 mm dia. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	4.00	Each	335.00	Rs. Three hundred thirty five and Paise Nil Only	1340

	Providing and fixing 110 mm dia grating for gully, floor or Nahni trap, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	70.00	Rs. Seventy & paise Nil only	140
20	Providing and fixing vitreous China water closet squatting pan (English type WC pan) size 580mm (five hundred eighty millimetre) (earth work bed concrete, foot rest and trap to be measured and paid for separately (Orissa Pattern) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals charges.	2.00	Each	1500.00	Rs. One thousand five hundred and Paise Nil Only	3000
21	Providing and fixing 10.0/12.50/15.00(Ten /Twelve point Five/Fifteen) liters PVC China low level flushing cistern with a pair of C.I. Or mild steel brackets ,complete with fittings such as lead valveless syphon, 15mm(Fifteen millimeter) nominal size brass ball valve with polythene float, C.P. Brass handle union and coupling for connection with inlet, outlet pipe and over flow pipes, 40mm (forty millimetre)dia C.P. flush bend including cutting holes in walls and making good and connecting the flush bend with cistern and closet (overflow) pipe to be measured and paid for separately including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	2640.00	Rs. Two thousand six hundred forty & paise Nil only	5280
22	Providing and fixing plastic seat (Solid / Hollow type) and cover for wash down water closet with C.P. Brass hinges and rubber buffers : SOLID TYPE: white plastic seat and cover including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	500.00	Rs. Five hundred & paise Nil only	1000
23	Providing and fixing vitreous china wash basin with single hole for pillar tap with C.I. or M.S brackets painted white including cutting holes & making good the same but excluding fittings 630mm x 450mm (six hundred thirty into four hundred fifty millimetre) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	1465.00	Rs. One thousand four hundred sixty five & paise Nil only	1465
24	Providing and fixing C.P. Brass waste for wash basin or sink :- 32mm dia including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.00	Each	140.00	Rs. One hundred forty & paise Nil only	420
25	Providing and fixing 32mm(Thirty Two millimeter) dia lead waste pipes for wash basin or sink including brass check nut including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.00	Each	180.00	Rs. One hundred eighty & paise Nil only	540
26	Providing and fixing P.V.C connection with brass unions :- 300/450mm length :- 15mm nominal bore including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	2.00	Each	125.00	Rs. One hundred twenty five & paise Nil only	250
27	Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor galvanised mild steel tubes (Medium grade) tube fitting and clamps including making good the wall, ceiling and floor:- 15mm nominal bore including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	15.00	Per Running metre	290.00	Rs. Two hundred ninety & paise Nil only	4350
28	Providing and fixing C.P. Brass bib tap with capstan head 15mm dia including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	Each	600.00	Rs. Six hundred & paise Nil only	1200
29	Providing and fixing C.P. Brass Pillar Tap with capstan head: 15mm(Fifteen millimeter) dia including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	700.00	Rs. Seven hundred & paise Nil only	700

	providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory, windows and other frames wrought, framed and fixed in position including all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge. Sal wood. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.12	Per Cubic metre	42500.00	Rs. Forty two thousand five hundred & paise Nil only	5100
31	Providing and fixing panelled glazed of panelled and glazed shutters for doors windows and clerestory windows including black enamelled iron butt hinges with necessary screws complete 40mm(forty millimetre)thick 2nd class deodar including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials completeas per entire satisfaction of the Engineer.	3.08	Per Square metre	4775.00	Rs. Four thousand seven hundred seventy five & paise Nil only	14707
32	Providing and fixing anodised aluminium sliding door bolts anodised transparent or died to required shade and colour with bolts, nuts and screws etc. 300 X 16 mm including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials completeas per entire satisfaction of the Engineer.	2.00	Each	250.00	Rs. Two hundred fifty & paise Nil only	500
33	Providing and fixing anodised aluminium Tower bolts anodised transparent or died to required shade and colour with bolts, nuts and screws etc. (a) 250 X 10 mm including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials completeas per entire satisfaction of the Engineer.	2.00	Each	110.00	Rs. One hundred ten & paise Nil only	220
34	Providing and fixing anodised aluminium handels anodised transparent or died to required shade and colour with bolts, nuts and screws etc. 125 mm including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials completeas per entire satisfaction of the Engineer.	4.00	Each	72.00	Rs. Seventy two & paise Nil only	288
	Total:-					221618

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me

Cutting

Over Writing

Erasing

Condition

Executive Engineer,

Nahan (B&R) Division,

HP, PWD, Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O various SCSP roads under Nahan Sub-Division (SH- Providing and fixing
informatory and village Sign boards etc)

Estimated cost :- Rs - 4,73,179
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 9,500/-
Time:- Two Months

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectonised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on dia GI Pipe firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	22.33	Per Square metre	14960.00	Rs. Two hundred ninety five and paise Nil only	334057.00
2	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectonised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on GI pipe 50 mm dia firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701 Size 800 x 600 mm rectangular.	18.00	Each	7729.00	Rs. Two thousand eight hundred twenty and paise Nil only	139122.00
	Total :-					473179.00

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

1) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

2) Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to Nahant Jabba ka Bag road km 010 to 510 (S.H):- Construction of retaining wall at RD 2/840 to 2/857)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,148/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	47.60	Per cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Two hundred five and paise Nil only	14518.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads,lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	109.40	Per Cubic metre	4,250.00	Rs. Four thousand two hundred fifty & paise only	464950.00
3	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614,709,1204,3.7. including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	Each	265.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty five & paise Nil only	7950.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.20	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs. One thousand one hundred fifty & paise Nil only	11730.00
	Total :-					499148

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Sainwala to Burma Papri road km 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:- Construction of R/wall at RD 2/895 to 2/912 & 2/920 to 2/935)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,347/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	53.50	Per cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	16318
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	101.85	Per cubic metre	4,180.00	Rs. Four thousand one hundred eighty & paise only	425733
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	40.00	Each	265.00	Rs. Two hundred sixty five & paise Nil only	10600
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	39.24	Per cubic metre	1190.00	Rs. One thousand one hundred ninety & paise Nil only	46696
	Total :-					499347

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to Sainwala to Burma Papri road km 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:- Hiring of Excavator - Cum- loader for removal of slips In km 7/0 to 9/0)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,465/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for formation cutting/excavation of earth work in all kinds of soil/removal of slips in all depths and heights including saturated soil and disposal of surplus oil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. charges and other expenses etc. also including carriage of machinery and labour upto all leads, lifts etc.	523.00	Per hour	955.00	Rs. Nine hundred fifty five & paise Nil only	499465
	Total:-					499465

Note:- The cost of P.O.L. charge wear and tear of machinery salary and livery charges of operator and cleaner and repair of machinery etc. shall be born by the contractor himself and nothing will be paid for the same.

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition:-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me

Cutting

Erasing

Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Sainwala to Burma Papri road km 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:- Removal of slips at RD 8/0 to 9/0)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,520/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Removal of land slides/slips clearance in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material as per technical specification 302 3.5 and 1611 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	6244.00	Per Cubic metre	80.00	Rs. Eighty & paise Nil only	499520
		Total :-				499520

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Erasing
Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD, Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to Sainwala to Burma Papri road km 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:-
Hiring of Tractor with trolley for disposal of muck, debris, slip materials and excavated earth etc. in km.
6/0 to 8/0).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,95,000/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of bitumenous materials for patches work, excavated earth, dumped earth and others Engineer materials with in all leads lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expenses etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.,	165.00	Days	3000.00	Rs. Three thousand & paise Nil only	495000
Total :-						495000

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me

Cutting

Over Writing

of MORTH at his own

Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

32

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to Sainwala to Burma Papri road km 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:-
Hiring of Tractor with trolley for disposal of muck, debris, slip materials and excavated earth etc. in km.
8/0 to 10/0).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,98,000/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of bitumenous materials for patches work, excavated earth, dumped earth and others Engineer materials with in all leads lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc.,	166.00	Days	3000.00	Rs. Three thousand & paise Nil only	498000
Total :-						498000

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Erasing
Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to Balsar Jhajjar road km 0/0 to 17/500 (SH:- Hiring of Excavator - cum-loader for removal of slips in km 10/0 to 15/0)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,465/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for formation cutting/excavation of earth work in all kinds of soil/removal of slips in all depths and heights including saturated soil and disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. charges and other expenses etc. also including carriage of machinery and labour upto all leads, lifts etc.	523.00	Per hour	955.00	Rs Nine hundred fifty five & paise Nil only	499465
	Total:-					499465

Note:- The cost of P.O.L. charge wear and tear of machinery salary and livery charges of operator and cleaner and repair of machinery etc. shall be born by the contractor himself and nothing will be paid for the same.

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD, Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to Balsar to Jhajjar road km 0/0 to 17/125
(SH:- Removal of slips between RD 0/0 to 6/0)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,98,432/-
 Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
 Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Removal of land slides/slips clearance in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	6230.40	Per Cubic metre	80.00	Rs. Eighty & paise Nil only	498432
	Total :					498432

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
 Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
 Cutting
 Overwriting
 Erasing
 Condition

Executive Engineer,
 HP.PWD., Division
 Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Jhameria Ramadhaun Dhagera road km 0/0 to 22/300
(SH:- Removal of slips between RD 0/0 to 10/0)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,248/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Removal of land slides/slips clearance in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	6240.60	Per Cubic metre	80.00	Rs. Eighty & paise Nil only	499248
Total :-						499248

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Erasing
Correction

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD., Division
Nahan.

36

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to R/wall & Duck (Platform for vehicle repair) in Mechanical Sub Division at Nahana (SH):- Construction of Retaining wall & Duck

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,66,458/-

Earnist Money:- Rs:- 9,500/-
Two Months.

Time:-

Sr. No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	97.35	Per Cubic metre	295.00	Rs. Two hundred ninety five & paise Nil only	28718
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	78.38	Per Cubic metre	3890.00	Rs. Three thousand eight hundred ninety & paise Nil only	304898
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement : two sand four crushed stone aggregate) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts , including all incidental charges.	16.50	Per Cubic metre	6,000.00	Rs. Six thousand & paise Nil only	99000
4	Providing mild steel/Tor steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level : including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	62.10	Per K.g.	85.00	Rs. Eighty five & paise Nil only	5279
5	Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry/plain/reinforcement concrete work abutment wing walls, return walls with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia VC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(V) 1.20 (H)(one :Twenty(H)(Horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,1204,3.7 including hauling of material in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	25.00	Each	267.00	Rs. Two hundred sixty seven & paise Nil only	6675
6	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	17.10	Per Cubic metre	1280.00	Rs. One thousand two hundred eighty & paise Nil only	21888
	Total :-					466458

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
 - 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
- Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD, Division
Nahana.